Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ETRAUMA.COM CORP.		02/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1425 E. Newport Center Drive		
City:	Deerfield Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33442		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76600096	CASEPLAN		
Serial Number:	76600093	DESIGNED THE WAY YOU WORK		
Serial Number:	76608910	ETRAUMA		
Serial Number:	76610477	IMAGEBANK		
Serial Number:	76450521	ORTHOCR		
Serial Number:	76450507	ORTHODR		
Serial Number:	76555213	ORTHOPAD		
Serial Number:	76600094	PATIENTFINDER		
Serial Number:	76600092	QUICKCOMPARE		
Serial Number:	76600677	QUICKREAD		
Serial Number:	76604617	REMOTEARCHIVE		
Serial Number:	76171165	REMOTEREAD		
Serial Number:	76600095	VIEWCAPSULE		
Registration Number:	2560533	ETRAUMA		
		TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK

900027614 **REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0586**

Registration Number:	2576817	EVIEW BOX
Registration Number:	2654176	MYVIEWBOX
Registration Number:	2580244	OFFICEPACS
Registration Number:	2836953	ORTHOPACS
Registration Number:	2585072	RADAPPS
Registration Number:	2611129	REMOTEIMAGE
Registration Number:	2882107	REMOTEVIEW BOX
Registration Number:	2955297	SCRIPTS
Registration Number:	2706504	TEAMPACS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: BTAYLOR@STITES.COM
Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BREWSTER TAYLOR	
Signature:	/bt/	
Date:	06/30/2005	

Total Attachments: 4 source=etrauma#page1.tif source=etrauma#page2.tif source=etrauma#page3.tif

source=etrauma#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0587

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ETRAUMA.COM CORP., a Delaware corporation with a principal mailing address at 1425 E. Newport Center Drive, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442, adopted the following marks which are the subject of registrations or applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	SER. NO.	FILED	GOODS/SERVICES
CASEPLAN	76/600,096	7/1/2004	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN FACILITATING THE ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION OF MEDICAL INFORMATION AND IMAGES
DESIGNED THE WAY YOU WORK	76/600,093	7/1/2004	COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS AND PROVIDING A WEBSITE ON GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS FEATURING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION.
ETRAUMA	76/608,910	8/23/2004	COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS, AND PROVIDING A WEBSITE ON GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS FEATURING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION
IMAGEBANK	76/610,477	8/27/2004	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN FACILITATING THE ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION OF MEDICAL INFORMATION AND IMAGES.
ORTHOCR	76/450,521	9/16/2002	ELECTRONIC COMPUTED RADIOGRAPHY APPARATUS FOR CONVERTING IMAGES TAKEN FROM X-RAY EXPOSURES TO DIGITAL DATA COMPRISED PRIMARILY OF COMPUTER HARDWARE, AN IMAGE PLATE, AND COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR IMAGE PROCESSING
ORTHODR	76/450,507	9/16/2002	ELECTRONIC DIRECT DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHY APPARATUS FOR CONVERTING IMAGES TAKEN FROM X-RAY EXPOSURES TO DIGITAL DATA COMPRISED PRIMARILY OF COMPUTER HARDWARE, AN IMAGE PLATE, AND COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR IMAGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0588

			PROCESSING
ORTHOPAD	76/555,213	3 10/29/200	3 SOFTWARE USED IN ASSOCIATION WITH HEALTH CARE INFORMATION SYSTEMS FOR THE ACQUISITION, CREATION, MANIPULATION, AND DISSEMINATION OF PATIENTS' CLINICAL, FINANCIAL, AND ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION
PATIENTFINDER	76/600,094	7/1/2004	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN FACILITATING THE ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION OF MEDICAL INFORMATION AND IMAGES.
QUICKCOMPARE	76/600,092	7/1/2004	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN FACILITATING THE ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION OF MEDICAL INFORMATION AND IMAGES.
QUICKREAD	76/600,677	7/1/2004	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN FACILITATING THE ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION OF MEDICAL INFORMATION AND IMAGES.
REMOTEARCHIVE	76/604,617	7/29/2004	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN FACILITATING THE ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION OF MEDICAL INFORMATION AND IMAGES
REMOTEREAD	76/ 171,165	11/27/2000	COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES IN THE NATURE OF X-RAY, CAT-SCAN AND MRI IMAGES VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS; AND PROVIDING A WEBSITE ON GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS FEATURING MEDICAL INFORMATION AND MEDICAL IMAGES IN THE NATURE OF X-RAY, CAT-SCAN AND MRI IMAGES
VIEWCAPSULE	76/600,095	7/1/2004	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN FACILITATING THE ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION OF MEDICAL INFORMATION AND IMAGES.
MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
ETRAUMA	2,560,533	4/9/2002	COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS; AND PROVIDING A WEBSITE ON GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS FEATURING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION

EVIEW BOX	2,576,817	6/4/2002	COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS; AND PROVIDING A WEBSITE ON GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS FEATURING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION
MYVIEWBOX	2,654,176	11/26/2002	COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS.
OFFICEPACS	2,580,244	6/11/2002	COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS; AND PROVIDING A WEBSITE ON GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS FEATURING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION.
ORTHOPACS	2,836,953	4/27/2004	COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS, AND PROVIDING A WEBSITE ON GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS FEATURING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION.
RADAPPS	2,585,072	6/25/2002	PROVIDING MEDICAL INFORMATION AND IMAGES BY MEANS OF GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS.
REMOTEIMAGE	2,611,129	8/27/2002	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN TRANSMITTING MEDICAL RECORDS VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORK.
REMOTEVIEW			
BOX	2,882,107	9/7/2004	COMPUTER SERVICES. NAMELY PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS; AND PROVIDING A WEBSITE ON GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS FEATURING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION
SCRIPTS	2,955,297	5/24/2005	ADVERTISING SERVICES FOR OTHERS, NAMELY BROADCASTING ADVERTISING FOR OTHERS ON SCREENSAVERS APPEARING ON COMPUTER MONITORS,
TEAMPACS	2,706,504	4/15/2003	COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY PROVIDING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION VIA GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORKS; AND PROVIDING A WEBSITE ON GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION

3

NETWORKS FEATURING MEDICAL IMAGES AND INFORMATION.

WHEREAS, STRYKER CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation with a principal mailing address at 2725 Fairfield Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002, was desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, ETRAUMA.COM CORP. did on February 23, 2005, transfer to STRYKER CORPORATION, all of its assets, including all right, title and interest in and to said above-identified marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof.

FTRAUMA.COM CORP.

J. DANIEL HODGEMAN

PRESIDENT

4

RECORDED: 06/30/2005